Government of Jammu and Kashmir Department of Skill Development Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject: Integration of G2C Services on UMANG Platform.

Refer: OM No. IT-Gen/27/2021 dated 01.11.2022 & 08.08.2022 from Information Technology Department.

Govt. Order No: 95-JK(DSD) of 2022 Dated: 29 -11-2022

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Mr. Gulzar Ahmad Shah, Assistant Director Planning, SDD, as Nodal Officer, for integration of G2C services on UMANG platform and identifying all G2C services for onboarding over UMANG platform. The Nodal Officer shall ensure close liaison with the Information Technology Department.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-(Dr. Asgar Hassan Sammon)IAS Principal Secretary to Government

No:-DSD-Plan0Gen/43/2022-02 Copy to the:- Dated: 29-11-2022

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K, Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, Information Technology Department.
- 3. Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.

Director Skill Development, J&K.

14/2022

Canat sul

- 5. Director Archives, Archaelogy & Museums, J&K ,Jammu.
- 6. OSD with Hon'ble Advisor (B) I/c Department of Skill Development.
- 7. FA/CAO, Department of Skill Development.

5

- 8. Mr. Gulzar Ahmad Shah, Assistant Director Planning, SDD for compliance.
- 9. PS to Principal Secretary, Department of Skill Development.
- 10. PA to Special Secretary to Government, DSD.
- 11. Government Order File/Stock file/In-charge website, DSD.

29/11/2020 (Harjinder Singh

Under Secretary to Government